503077888 11/26/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3124492

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
DARREL WILSON			10/15/2014
TAD KLAHN			10/15/2014
TRAVIS SMITH			10/15/2014
TYLER BUSS			10/25/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	Alaska Airlines, Inc.		
Street Address:	19300 International Boulevard		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98188		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1	4504346	
Application Number:	1	4504346	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		4504346	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (503)595-5301	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to	503)595-5301 the e-mail address first; if that is uns	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to provided;	503)595-5301	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided; 5	503)595-5301 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 503-595-5300 erin.vaughn@klarquist.com	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided; 5 6	503)595-5301 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 503-595-5300 erin.vaughn@klarquist.com /ICHAEL GIRARD, KLARQUIST SPAR	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; 5 6 N 1	503)595-5301 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 503-595-5300 erin.vaughn@klarquist.com /ICHAEL GIRARD, KLARQUIST SPAR 21 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; 5 6 1 1	503)595-5301 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 503-595-5300 erin.vaughn@klarquist.com /ICHAEL GIRARD, KLARQUIST SPAR 21 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600 DNE WORLD TRADE CENTER	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; 5 6 1 1	503)595-5301 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 503-595-5300 erin.vaughn@klarquist.com /ICHAEL GIRARD, KLARQUIST SPAR 21 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; 5 6 1 1 0 F	503)595-5301 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 503-595-5300 erin.vaughn@klarquist.com /ICHAEL GIRARD, KLARQUIST SPAR 21 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600 DNE WORLD TRADE CENTER	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 5 6 1 1 0 F	503)595-5301 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 503-595-5300 erin.vaughn@klarquist.com /ICHAEL GIRARD, KLARQUIST SPAR 21 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600 DNE WORLD TRADE CENTER PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2927	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 5 6 1 1 0 F	503)595-5301 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 503-595-5300 erin.vaughn@klarquist.com AICHAEL GIRARD, KLARQUIST SPAR 21 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600 DNE WORLD TRADE CENTER PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2927 7534-93196-01	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (e sent to provided; 5 6 1 1 0 F	503)595-5301 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 503-595-5300 erin.vaughn@klarquist.com AICHAEL GIRARD, KLARQUIST SPAR 21 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600 DNE WORLD TRADE CENTER PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2927 7534-93196-01 MICHAEL P. GIRARD	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	ATA (e sent to provided; 5 6 1 1 1 0 5 6 1 1 0 5	503)595-5301 the e-mail address first; if that is unservices for the service of	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (e sent to provided; 5 6 1 1 1 0 F JMBER:	503)595-5301 the e-mail address first; if that is unser- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 503-595-5300 erin.vaughn@klarquist.com AICHAEL GIRARD, KLARQUIST SPAR 21 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600 DNE WORLD TRADE CENTER PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2927 7534-93196-01 MICHAEL P. GIRARD /Michael P. Girard/ 11/26/2014 ht#page1.tif	t via US Mail.

source=7534-93196-01_Assignment#page3.tif source=7534-93196-01_Assignment#page4.tif source=7534-93196-01_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Darrel Wilson, of <u>Kendon</u>, Tad Klahn, of <u>Tacoma</u>, <u>Ala</u>, Travis Smith, of <u>Veim</u>, <u>WA</u> and Tyler Buss, of <u>Las</u> <u>Vegas</u>, <u>NV</u>, have invented a certain invention, entitled HINGE PIN FOR LAVATORY SEAT AND/OR LID, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on October 1, 2014, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/504,346; and

WHEREAS, Alaska Airlines, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 19300 International Boulevard, Seattle, Washington 98188, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Darrel Wilson, Tad Klahn, Travis Smith and Tyler Buss hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Alaska Airlines, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent application, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Alaska Airlines, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Alaska Airlines, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Alaska Airlines, Inc., its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to Alaska Airlines, Inc.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with

Assignment - Page 1 of 5

all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Darrel Wilson (City and State) on this 15 day of October , 2014. STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF King

This <u>/5</u> "day of <u>CC728</u> CC, 2014, before me personally came the above-named Darrel Wilson, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Darrel Wilson's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Fayoushwor Tucar

Notaby Public for STRIE OF WHINGTON My commission expires: <u>S74/17</u>

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 2 of 5

ad Klah Tad Klahn

HTK. At Facom Wa. (City and State) on this 15 day of 0ct , 2014.

STATE OF Ukashington)) SS. COUNTY OF)

This <u>15</u> day of <u>Oct</u>, 2014, before me personally came the above-named Tad Klahn, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Tad Klahn's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Hayaccommon Filler Notary Public for <u>\$7777E oc</u> WANNIG TUN My commission expires: <u>574/17</u>

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 3 of 5

At $\underline{SEA - TAC}$ \underline{WA} (City and State) on this <u>15</u> day of <u>OCT</u> , 2014,

Travis Smith

STATE OF WA) COUNTY OF King SS.

This $\frac{15}{15}$ day of $\frac{0c7}{15}$, 2014, before me personally came the above-named Travis Smith, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Travis Smith's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Hayaneshurov Klein Notad Public for STATE CA WARHINGTON My commission expires: 5/4/17

ISEALI

Assignment - Page 4 of 5

MPC:ejv 10/03/14 7534-93196-01

<u>la de la c</u> (78) Prescott Valley, Arizona Tyler Buss A٤ (City and State) on this 25 day of October ___, 2014. AlizonA STATE OF WADAI **SS**. COUNTY OF)

This 25 day of 2040000, 2014, before me personally came the above-named Tyler Buss, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Tyler Buss's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Courtney Barker Notary Public Yavapai County, Arizona domm. Expires 11-30-17

Notary Public for Acathy United, AZ-My commission expires: 11/20/2017

Assignment - Page 5 of 5